DC/DC converters TESD500
Features
• Class: Industrial
• Cases with mounting flanges; or copper case (optional)
• Parallel operation
• Feedback from load
• Output current up to 40 А, output power 500 W; one output channel
• Input voltage ranges: 18…75 (84) VDC

 Upon customers request a low-cost version of a module is available.
Pages 1 of 6
Ordering information
TESD 500 - 24WS 12 - U T B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 - «TESD» Series
2 - Max output power, W
3 - Input voltage
24W - 24 VDC (18…75 (84) VDC)
4 - Index of output channels quantity
S – one
5 - Nominal output voltage, VDC (two signs for a channel)
6 - Index of case design
U – metal case with flanges
7 - Index of operating temperature range of the case
T –60°С…+125°С
8 - Index of low cost version
B – Low cost version (customer-considered simplified construction)
Technical information
Standard models with one output
Module Input voltage
range Output power Output voltage / nominal
output current Typical efficiency
TESD500-12WS12-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 480 W 12 VDC / 40 A 85%
TESD500-12WS15-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 500 W 15 VDC / 33,3 A 85%
TESD500-12WS24-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 500 W 24 VDC / 20,83 A 87%
TESD500-12WS27-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 500 W 27 VDC / 18,52 A 87%
TESD500-12WS48-XX 18…75 (84) VDC 500 W 48 VDC / 10,42 A 87%
Modules with non-standard output voltage from 3 to 80 VDC with maximal output current up to 40 A, could be delivered by request.
Pages 2 of 6
Specifications for DC/DC converters TESD500*
Input specifications
Input voltage range / transitional deviation, 1 sec 24W =18…75 VDC / =17…84 VDC
Input filter P-type
Output specifications
Output voltage adjustment ±5% Uout
Instability of output voltage in accordance to changing of output current
from 10 to 100%
±2%
Instability of output voltage in accordance to changing of input voltage ±0,5%
Ripple and noise (peak-to-peak) (20 MHz) <2% Uout
Short circuit protection** >150% Iout nom, auto repair
Overvoltage protection** <130 % Uout
Over current protection level** Pout … 1.3·Pout
Remote On/Off Shuts down outputs by applying 0…1,1VDC or
connection of output «ON» and «- IN», I≤5mА
The maximum output power without the heatsink, Tamb=50°C 142 W
General specifications
Case temperature (operating) –60°C …+125°C ***
Case temperature (storage) –60°C …+125°C
Output power derating (natural convection) See diagram (dashed, dash-dotted curve)
Output power with heatsink See diagram (solid curve)
High humidity 100% @35 °C
Thermal resistance case — environment without heat sink 3,0 ºС/W
Conversion frequency 300-350 kHz
Insulation voltage input/output =1500 VDC
Insulation voltage input/case =1500 VDC
Insulation voltage output/case =1000 VDC
Isolation resistance @ 500 VDC >20 MOhm
EMC standards EN 55022, class А; EN 55022, class В with
additional filter
Safety standard IEC/ EN 60950